1. DCO01 / DCO02 EEALEfiZRALE Double-Color Coverstitch Device

P d ~

z

- P S
-7 < ° .
-
- P o 27
s [ -2
- o e .2
- = -2
- 27 °_-Z
- /./\\ 2z e 2
< ~ 14 -2
P - ~ <4 o .27
- ~ 81
_- P N P . 222 1~
-7 Pt
//A\\ // //
- <
- ~
- ~
-,
- ~
-
-
-
/ - O
F\

I
I
I
|
]
|
! Q\ \\ -
PRS-
v ~_ 0
o ~_
I N
1 \L;
o !
| s
Y [
[ '
| ! (N
v v
I
Vo el
\ o
[

_7EI):§ 374
RE?{,O. Defﬁ;ﬂon $t B Distance Df Needles
31 B S227PF 00560 [ 5227PF00640
Presser foot asm




1. DCO01 / DCO02 EE4EamsR 45 E Double-Color Coverstitch Device
%

Description

FF 9%
Ref.No.

0 1 ON L LN —

R N N N N N el sl el
O ~ION N B WNH— OO0~ W — O

%29
30
3]

31-A

31-B

31-C

31-D

31-E
32

3-A

3B

32-C

32-D
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
)
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

#45()

#45]

#5)

Y kL 4w 5%
Parts No.

4DC0010101
4DC0010102
4DC0010103
4DC0010104
4DC0010105
4DC0010106
4DC0010107
4DC0010108
4DC0010109
4DC0010110
4DC0010111
4DC0010112
4DC0010113
4DC0010114
4DC0010115
4DC0010116
4DC0010117
4DCO01AO0118
4DC0010119
66800
2200000327
2200000353
2200000354
2200000355
2200000356
2200000357
2210100203
2210100205
2240600102
227A0000342
5220PF0356M
5221PF0956C
5220PF0356D
8SB24560405A
5227PF0056L
5227SL00560
8MB02160505A
8ME02160404A
5227SL0O056B
5227SLO056A
8MB03200606K
8MB04281007K
8MB04281207K
8MB75180505A
8MMO03200606A
SMMO04281207A
8MNO03200300A
90SW030
8MN03200500A
8MNO04280500A
8SB36401106B
8SB44400608K
90DW030
90DW040
90SP0205
221A0100216
2210390129
2280020201
8MN03200500A
8MNO03200300A

*DC001 A For DCO01

% DC002 A For DC002

DCO01 : & CTD9000 #EAEAY S, UJGR(UT Z51)HF A~ i
DCO02 : £y CT9000 fFEAERIER Y, UJGR(UT 25D ERFA

1EAE Upper Feed Roller Lever Rod

fi

BIR#EEH Ball Stud

4 [E EBE Thread Guide Holder Block

M Fixing Plate

248 Thread Guide
2148 Thread Guide

248 Thread Guide

SEAfBE LR Thread Guide
<722 Holder Bracker

248 Thread Guide

HEAf%E 24 Thread Guide
FLJE Base

HEFSTEF Safety Plate Holder

A Thread Guide Seat
i E Shift

HERS Spreader

248 Thread Guide

#5240 Upper Feed Roller Lever Rod Asm.

EEEE Looper Holder

SH&R Oil Wick
248395 Thread Guide Pipe

2148 Thread Guide

125 Stud
SEJHZEIA% Tension Disc

B A

JHEE Spring
BEIE Nut

#H4ESY Connection Pin

TEfirEE Collar
248 7% Thread Guide Holder

55 #2440 Thread Retainer Asm

JBEHAT Presser Foot
182% Screw (M3.5-0.6%8)

1245 Screw(1/8"-44*11)

BEME Nut
i24% Screw (SH0413 3/32"-56*4)

AT EM Curl Guard

BTG RS Spreader
%% Screw (UTBO117 M2-0.4*4)

1244 Screw (CT0215 M2-0.4%4)

BfifE&5 <R Spreader
Bfi#E&S <R Spreader

1245 Screw (CT1207 M3-0.5%6)

184% Screw ( CT1237 M4-0.7%10)
1844 Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12)

145 Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5)

#2%5% Screw (CT130406 M3-0.5%6)
%% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7+12)

1245 Screw (CTO0115 M3-0.5%3)

SN Spring Washer
1224 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)

1245 Screw (MT1334 M4-0.7%5)

124% Screw(RP0320 9/64"-40%11)
1844 Screw (SHO128 11/64-40%6)

T I #RE Dick Washer

T I #RE Dick Washer
5S4 Spring Pin

ENrER4H Collar Asm.

HEFSTR Safety Plate Holder
248 A% Thread Guide Holder

1245 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)
1845 Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

-

B HE
Amt. Req.

AN RN VS UG U U NG I OO SN NG S O, TN S NG T O TR NG Y NG Y Sy U G G RS G WG N YGRS NG Y N Y0 U N Y PGS G N U GRS G G S G G R G G VG G G G



2.DC001 / DCO02 F24&fB Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.

//
{%/aa
o | 77
: 0
P) '
|
! a
P a
| .
84y///\ - &
// A 5@?\ :o. al
#el e
|
A 2 A
oy |
a\
) : : %
Q ! ///
N
) | \% \
L D s
23
)
A |
A\ |
27/{ IN
\% :
28 7




2. DC001 / DCO02 §2454H Thread Tension Mechanism Asm.
Ykl 4 %

FF 5%
Ref.No.
*1
**2

*%17

#%99)
**23
*24
*25
*26
*21
*28
*29
*30

Parts No.
4DC001A0201
4DC002A0202
2200000303
2100041131
2200000305
2100001127
2100001126
22000003081
22000003091
4UTB0403191
2200000311
2200000312
4UTB040320
8MC04280807D
8MC04280807D
2100001121A
2200600210
231A0001922
220A0000315
2100001121
2100001123
2200600213
8ME04280708A
4DC001A0224
8MB04280507K
4UTB040318
4UTB040323
4UTB000425
8MNO03200300A
4UTB000424

*DCO01 A For DCOO1
##DCO02 A For DCO02

CZ

Description
Z454H Thread Tension Set Asm.

£2492H Thread Tension Set Asm.

£ Bushing

g8 %% Spring ( Yellow ) ( SH1131)

JHEEFE Spring Seat

FEEE Felt

55 JJ¥EH##% Tension Disc
125 Stud

FFE% Spacer

BZ45 8K Release Wedge
243 Thread Guide

48 Thread Guide

FEFIHHI4HEE Tension Post Support
1244 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7*8)

1245 Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7+8)

55 J7EELZNE Tension Nut ( Yellow ) ( SH1121)
ZAR ETN Release Wedge

JEJ7E%44H Tension Asm. (Red)

TR J7EH%44H Tension Asm. ( Yellow )
55 J7EEL2NE Tension Nut (Red ) ( SH1121)

5% Spring (Red ) ( SH1123)

5B #2eI4H )8 Tension Post Support
2% Screw (CT0206 M4-0.7%7)

g2492H Thread Tension Set Asm.

2% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5)
248 Thread Guide Eyelet

HFE Guide Bar

243 Thread Pull-off Block
12%% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3)

24715 Release Bar

BHE
Amt. Req.

AN O LW O\ —

[a—
[\>}

— N == = L= = LWL = L= == OO O OY



%
%

X
%9
X

R
%24
%4

"‘"’c

0t 5%
SOOXN
22:5%

5%
%
%

5%
%
&

&
%%

Z

X
&2

N
R
RRRT

24
5%
%7,
ORI

SO
X
2:5%
&2

X

X

'$$
%

& '&

5%

% g?
S
%7

%
N

Thread Stand 66708

3. 66708 #rZ

Ip] n

%952,

2

X,
X
%

gl

7

%,

A
%0

2%

T
040%"

X

X/
29

&
%

5
&%

&

$I

&



3. 66708 4328

FF 5%
Ref. No.

S 000N WD

[USTUSTE NI NS I NS I N I NS I S I NS i NS T NS T N I e e e e e e e e
— OO0 NP WND— OO0 W —

Thread Stand 66708
Y1kl 4R 5% # T
Parts No. Description
667051 ¥ Rod Cover
667052 B4 Upper Thread Stand Rod
667053 FE5H Joint
667054 T Lower Thread Stand Rod
667055 F4FE Washer
667056 HEME Nut
667057 1308 Bracket
667058 12&% Screw
667059 HEME Nut
6670510 12&% Screw
6670511 HEE Arm
6670512 1308 Bracket
6670513 B Thread Guide
6670514 4% Spool Set for SH6005
6670515 &gl Spool Pin
6670516 E /L8 Spool Retaining Lup
6670517 LR {ETER Seat
6670522 4% 8% Spool Set Bracket
6670519 JHEEEARE Spring Washer
6670520 HEME Nut
6670521 B4R Thread Guide
6670522 4% 8% Spool Set Bracket
6670523 HEM Clamp
6670524 12&% Screw
6670525 JHEEEARE Spring Washer
6670526 HEME Nut
6670527 F#45 Support Rod
6670528 12&% Screw
6670529 HEME Nut
6670530 ARib24% Wood Screw
6670521 B3R Thread Guide

HiIH=E
Amt. Req.

— = = = = DR DN DN DN = == ONOYONO = DN = DN e e e



